#### **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

(This Explanatory Note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament)

The object of this Bill is to amend the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, to provide that the Managing Director of the Urban Transit Authority of New South Wales shall be a member of the Traffic Authority of New South Wales in place of the Chief Commissioner of the Public Transport Commission of New South Wales.

#### EXPL VIATOR VANOTE

(This Explanatory Note relate to this Bill as introduced into Parliament

The object of this bill is to needed the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, to provide that the Managing Director, of the Urban Transit Archority of Mew South Wales shall be a marmoor of the Traffic Anthority of New South Wales in place of the Chief the Public Transport Commission of New South Wales.

No. , 1980.

#### A BILL FOR

An Act to amend section 7 of the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, in relation to the membership of the Traffic Authority of New South Wales.

[MR Cox-30 October, 1980.]

### Traffic Authority (Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

- 5 1. This Act may be cited as the "Traffic Authority (Amend-Short ment) Act, 1980".
  - 2. This Act shall be deemed to have commenced on 1st July, Commence-1980.
- 3. The Traffic Authority Act, 1976, is amended by omitting Amend10 section 7 (1) (a) (v) and by inserting instead the following subparagraph:—

  10 Sec. 7.
  - (v) the Managing Director of the Urban Transit Authority of the Of New South Wales; and (Members of the Authority.)

An Act to amend section 7 of the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, in relation to the membership of the Traffic Authority of New South Water.

IMR Cox-30 October, 1980.1

D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES—1980 (10c)

## CONCURRENCE COPY

### TRAFFIC AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1980

#### EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Explanatory Note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament)

The object of this Bill is to amend the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, to provide that the Managing Director of the Urban Transit Authority of New South Wales shall be a member of the Traffic Authority of New South Wales in place of the Chief Commissioner of the Public Transport Commission of New South Wales.

# CONCURRENCE COPY

## TRAFFIC ASTROGETY (AMENDMENT) BILL 1980

#### EXPLINATORY NOTE

(This Explanatory Note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament)

Lar above of this His is at second the Trans. Anthority And 1970, to provide the time Alemanne Director of the Union Plansis Anthority of New South Wales shall be a gratient of the Transe Anthority of New South Wales to place of the Chief Commission of New South Wales.

No. , 1980.

10 section 7 (1) (a) (v) and by inserting instead the following sub-area on

### A BILL FOR

An Act to amend section 7 of the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, in relation to the membership of the Traffic Authority of New South Wales.

[MR Cox-30 October, 1980.]

DE WEST COVERNMENT PRINTING WHY SOUTH WARRELING OF

### Traffic Authority (Amendment).

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

- 5 1. This Act may be cited as the "Traffic Authority (Amend-Short ment) Act, 1980".
  - 2. This Act shall be deemed to have commenced on 1st July, Commence-1980.
- 3. The Traffic Authority Act, 1976, is amended by omitting Amend10 section 7 (1) (a) (v) and by inserting instead the following subparagraph:—

  Sec. 7.
  - (v) the Managing Director of the Urban Transit Authority of the Of New South Wales; and

An Act to amend section 7 of the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, in relation to the membership of the Traffic Authority of New South Wales.

Mix Cox-30 October, 1980.1

-211 Jaryan

BY AUTHORITY
D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES—1980
(10c)

# TRAFFIC AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1980, No. 133

## New South Wales



ANNO VICESIMO NONO

## ELIZABETHÆ II REGINÆ

Act No. 133, 1980.

An Act to amend section 7 of the Traffic Authority Act, 1976, in relation to the membership of the Traffic Authority of New South Wales. [Assented to, 9th December, 1980.]

### Traffic Authority (Amendment).

**BE** it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the "Traffic Authority (Amendment) Act, 1980".

Commencement. 2. This Act shall be deemed to have commenced on 1st July, 1980.

Amendment of Act No. 32, 1976.
Sec. 7. (Members of the Authority.)

- 3. The Traffic Authority Act, 1976, is amended by omitting section 7 (1) (a) (v) and by inserting instead the following subparagraph:—
  - (v) the Managing Director of the Urban Transit Authority of New South Wales; and

In the name and on behalf of Her Majesty I assent to this Act.

A. R. CUTLER, *Governor*.

Government House, Sydney, 9th December, 1980.